

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4060 OF 2017

The Poona Schooland Home For The BlindPetitioner

V/S

Shivganga Pramod UmbreRespondent

Adv. Aseen Maphade i/b. Almt Legal For Petitioner

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 6th April, 2017

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on production board. At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over to 17/04/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)