

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4060 OF 2017

The Poona School and Home
for the Blind

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Smt. Shivganga Pramod Umbre

.. Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.685 OF 2018**

Mr. Kiran Bapat a/w Chandansingh Shekhawat i/b. ALMT Legal for the
petitioners.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 16TH APRIL, 2018.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Bapat the learned counsel for the petitioner states that the civil application has not been served upon the petitioner. Hence, stand over as per CMIS.
2. Ad-interim to continue till the next date.

(A.K. MENON,J.)