

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4060 OF 2017

The Poona Schooland Home For The BlindPetitioner

V/S

Shivganga Pramod UmbreRespondent

Advocate Bapat i/by Almt Legal For Petitioner

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 12th June, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 19/06/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)