

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4060 OF 2017

The Poona Schooland Home For The BlindPetitioner

V/S

Shivganga Pramod UmbreRespondent

K.S. Bapat a/w Shraddha Achliya and Devashish Godbole i/by

Almt Legal For Petitioner

Vikas H. Shedkar for respondent

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 23rd July, 2018

P.C. :

Heard both sides. Stand over to 26/07/2018 for passing order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)